

То:	FFA Advisors
From:	Brenda L. Correll, Ohio FFA Program Assistant
Date:	April 3, 2024
Re:	2024 Ohio FFA Gold Rated Officer Awards

## Congratulations!

All <u>**Gold**</u> medal Secretaries, Treasurers and Reporters will be recognized during the **Fourth** Session of the 96<sup>th</sup> Ohio FFA Convention on **Friday, May 3<sup>rd</sup> at 9:30 a.m.** 

All students must wear official dress to appear on the convention stage. Students should be in their seats (seating charts will be enclosed in your registration packets) by 9:15 a.m. on Friday, May 3, 2024.

Students not in attendance will have their Officer award distributed to their teachers at Summer Teachers Conference or Fall District Meetings.

Linde's Livestock Photos is serving as the official Ohio FFA Convention photographer. Linde's Livestock Photos will be capturing moments throughout the Ohio FFA Convention including onstage in the Celeste Center and in the career show. Photos can be found at linde.shootproof.com. Be sure to visit the Linde's Livestock Photos booth in the career show for official backdrop photos (available for purchase). A percentage of photo sales will benefit the Ohio FFA Foundation.

Any questions, please contact Brenda Correll at bcorrell@ohioffa.org.